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Nebraska Supreme Court

Nebraska Supreme Court Justices

Chief Justice Michael G. Heavican

Honorable John F. Wright Honorable Kenneth Stephan
Honorable William Connolly Honorable Michael McCormack
Honorable John Gerrard Honorable Lindsey Miller-Lerman

Supreme Court Caseload

2006 2007
New Cases Docketed 57 63
Petitions to Bypass Filed 64 40
Petitions to Bypass Granted 31 19
Petitions to Bypass Denied 26 24
Cases Transferred from Court of Appeals 123 137
Petitions for Further Review Filed 284 301
Petitions for Further Review Granted 18 12
Petitions for Further Review Denied 266 288
Cases Disposed by Opinion 200 198
Cases Disposed Without Opinion 52 54

Total Cases Disposed 252 252




Nebraska Court of Appeals

Nebraska Court of Appeals Judges

Chief Judge Everett Inbody

Honorable Richard Sievers Honorable Frankie Moore
Honorable John Irwin Honorable William Cassel

Honorable Theodore Carlson

Appeals Court Caseload

2006
New Cases Docketed 1,410
Transferred to Supreme Court 123
Petitions to Bypass Granted 31
Cases Disposed by Opinion 436

Total Cases Disposed 1,217

2007
1,311
137
19
522

1,313




