# The Courts of Nebraska 2007



# Supreme Court and Court of Appeals Annual Caseload Report

Prepared by the Nebraska Supreme Court Administrative Office of the Courts

### **Nebraska Supreme Court**

#### **Nebraska Supreme Court Justices**

Chief Justice Michael G. Heavican

Honorable John F. Wright Honorable William Connolly Honorable John Gerrard Honorable Kenneth Stephan Honorable Michael McCormack Honorable Lindsey Miller-Lerman

Supreme Court Caseload			
	2006	2007	
New Cases Docketed	57	63	
Petitions to Bypass Filed Petitions to Bypass Granted Petitions to Bypass Denied	64 31 26	40 19 24	
Cases Transferred from Court of Appeals	123	137	
Petitions for Further Review Filed Petitions for Further Review Granted Petitions for Further Review Denied	284 18 266	301 12 288	
Cases Disposed by Opinion Cases Disposed Without Opinion	200 52	198 54	
Total Cases Disposed	252	252	

## **Nebraska Court of Appeals**

#### **Nebraska Court of Appeals Judges**

#### Chief Judge Everett Inbody

Honorable Richard Sievers Honorable John Irwin Honorable Theodore Carlson Honorable Frankie Moore Honorable William Cassel

Appeals Court Caseload			
	2006	2007	
New Cases Docketed	1,410	1,311	
Transferred to Supreme Court	123	137	
Petitions to Bypass Granted	31	19	
Cases Disposed by Opinion	436	522	
Total Cases Disposed	1,217	1,313	